LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Naples Board of Appeals will hold a meeting during the City Council Regular Meeting, Wednesday, May 15, 2019, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL, 34102.

The public hearing to be considered at that meeting is:

Flood Elevation Variance FV19-04

City Council sitting as the City of Naples Board of Appeals is asked to consider a resolution determining Board of Appeals Petition BOA FV19-04 for the variance request, from the Subsection 1201.3 of the 6th Edition Florida Building Code, Existing Building for Historic Structures in order to allow a substantial improvement to an eligible historic structure that is below the required flood elevation of 12.0 without requiring the owner to raise the structure up to the required flood elevation.

Location: 107 Broad Avenue South, Naples, FL 34102

Legal Description: Lot 13 and the West 18 1/3 feet of Lot 14 of Block 9, Tier 2, of the

Town of Naples according to the map or plat thereof on file and recorded in the office of the Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Collier

County, Florida, in Plat Book 1, Page 8

Owner/Petitioner: Naples Historical Society Inc.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR AND BE HEARD.

Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by City Council with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meeting date.

Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC City Clerk

Please publish Wednesday, <u>May 8, 2019</u> and furnish two copies of Proof of Publication to the City Clerk.



Published Daily Naples, FL 34110

Affidavit of Publication

State of Florida Counties of Collier and Lee

Before the undersigned they serve as the authority, personally appeared Natalie Zollar who on oath says that she serves as **Inside Sales Manager** of the Naples Daily News, a daily newspaper published at Naples, in Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida; that the attached copy of the advertising was published in said newspaper on dates listed. Affiant further says that the said Naples Daily News is a newspaper published at Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, and that the said newspaper has heretofore been continuously published in said Collier County, Florida; distributed in Collier and Lee counties of Florida, each day and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office in Naples, in said Collier County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement; and affiant further says that he has neither paid nor promised any person, or corporation any discount, rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.

Customer	Ad Number	Copyline	P.O.#
CITY OF NAPLES - LEGALS	2279662	LEGAL NOTICE Notice	

Pub Dates May 8, 2019

Sworn to and subscribed before me This May 08, 2019

Karal & Rangas
(Signature of affiant)

KAROL E KANGAS
Notary Public – State of Florida
Commission # GG 126041
My Comm. Expires Jul 29, 2021
Bonded through National Notary Assn.

LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Naples Board of Appeals will hold a meeting during the City Council Regular Meeting, Wednesday, May 15, 2019, in City Council Chambers, 735 Eighth Street South, Naples, FL, 34102.

The public hearing to be considered at that meeting is:

Flood Elevation Variance FV19-04
City Council sitting as the City of Naples Board of Appeals is asked to consider a resolution determining Board of Appeals Petition BOA FV19-04 for the variance request, from the Subsection 1201.3 of the 6th Edition Florida Building Code, Existing Building for Historic Structures in order to allow a substantial improvement to an eligible historic structure that is below the required flood elevation of 12.0 without requiring the owner to raise the structure up to the required flood elevation.

Location:
Legal Description:

107 Broad Avenue South, Naples, FL 34102
Lot 13 and the West 18 1/3 feet of Lot 14
of Block 9, Tier 2, of the Town of Naples
according to the map or plat thereof on file
and recorded in the office of the Clerk of the

Circuit Court in and for Collier County, Florida, in Plat Book 1, Page 8

Owner/Petitioner: Naples Historical Society Inc.

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE INVITED TO APPEAR AND BE HEARD.

Any person who decides to appeal any decision made by City Council with respect to any matter considered at this hearing will need a record of the proceedings and may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be heard. Any person with a disability requiring auxiliary aids and services for this meeting may call the City Clerk's office at 213-1015 with requests at least two business days before the meeting date.

Patricia L. Rambosk, MMC City Clerk May 8, 2019

No. 2279662